



**May 23, 2024**

To,  
**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai 400001  
**Scrip Code : 507205**

To,  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),  
Mumbai-400 051.  
**Symbol : TI**

**Sub: Intimation of publication of the extract of consolidated audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024**

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are submitting herewith copy of Newspaper cuttings with respect to the extract of the consolidated audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 published today i.e. Thursday, May 23, 2024 in the following Newspapers in compliance with Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015:

- a. Business Standard (English)
- b. Kesari (Marathi)

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Tilaknagar Industries Ltd.**

**Minuzeer Bamboat**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**  
Encl: as above

**Corp. Office:** Industrial Assurance Building, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor,  
Churchgate, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 020, India  
**P** +91 (22) 2283 1716/18 **F** +91 (22) 2204 6904  
**E** [tiliquor@tilind.com](mailto:tiliquor@tilind.com)

**CIN:** L15420PN1933PLC133303

**Regd. Office:** P.O. Tilaknagar, Tal. Shrirampur,  
Dist. Ahmednagar, Maharashtra - 413 720, India  
**P** +91 (2422) 265 123 / 265 032 **F** +91 (2422) 265 135  
**E** [regoff@tilind.com](mailto:regoff@tilind.com)

**Web:** [www.tilind.com](http://www.tilind.com)

**LGB FORGE LIMITED**  
 CIN: L27310T22006PLC012830  
 Regd. Off: 6/16/13, Krishnarayapuram Road, Ganapathy Post, Coimbatore - 641 006. Tel: 0422 2532325 Fax: 0422 2532333  
 E-mail: secretarial@lgbforge.com Website: www.lgbforge.com

**NOTICE FOR PROPOSED VOLUNTARY DELISTING OF EQUITY SHARES FROM NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED ("NSE")**

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 5 & 6 and other applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 ("SEBI Delisting Regulations") and amendments made thereof, the Board of Directors of LGB Forge Limited ("the Company") at its meeting held on May 22, 2024 approved, inter alia, a proposal for voluntary delisting of the Company's equity shares from National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE). The equity shares of the Company are listed on BSE Limited (BSE) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE). Due to insignificant volume traded in the market and administrative convenience, the Company proposes to delist the equity shares of the Company from NSE. The proposed delisting of the company's equity shares from NSE will not be prejudicial to or affect the interests of the investors. However since the equity shares of the Company will continue to remain listed at the BSE, the stock exchange having nationwide trading terminal. The shareholders of the Company shall continue to avail the benefits of the listing and trading on BSE. There would be no change in capital structure of the Company post delisting as above.

By Order of the Board  
 For LGB Forge Limited  
 Rajsri Vijayakumar  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00018244

Date: May 22, 2024  
 Place: Coimbatore

**TILAKNAGAR INDUSTRIES LTD. (TI)**  
**(CIN: L15420PN1933PLC133303)**  
 Corporate Office: 3rd Floor, Industrial Assurance Building, Churchgate, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 020  
 Registered Office : P.O. Tilaknagar, Tal. Shirampur, Dist. Ahmednagar, Maharashtra - 413 720  
 Email: investor@tilind.com; Website: www.tilind.com; Phone: +91 22 22831716/18; Fax: +91 22 22046904

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	77,461.74	72,232.58	297,239.86	247,678.17
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,951.87	3,268.05	14,095.37	7,215.40
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,145.15	5,909.06	13,801.10	14,989.34
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,145.15	5,909.61	13,801.10	14,989.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,157.67	5,887.79	13,781.06	14,938.54
6	Equity Share Capital	19,273.04	18,534.00	19,273.04	18,534.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			46,115.72	29,757.64
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
1)	Basic (in Rs.)	1.65	3.19	7.23	8.79
2)	Diluted (in Rs.)	1.63	3.11	7.16	8.56

Notes:-  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter & year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter & year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the Company's website (www.tilind.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).  
 2 The audited financial results for the quarter & year ended March 31, 2024 have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
 3 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on May 21, 2024. The above results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
 4 Key Standalone Financial information is given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Revenue from Operations(Inclusive of Excise Duty) and Other Income	77,371.96	72,198.35	297,194.13	247,563.54
Less:Excise duty	41,177.57	35,979.63	156,430.74	130,491.54
Revenue from Operations(Net) and Other Income	36,194.39	36,218.72	140,763.39	117,072.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,407.65	3,053.05	14,599.80	6,897.12
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,868.28	7,605.46	14,572.88	16,582.46
Net Profit/(Loss) After Tax	3,868.28	7,606.01	14,572.88	16,583.01
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	3,883.56	7,602.01	14,564.61	16,551.61

Statutory Auditors have modified their conclusion on the audited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 as under: (i) The Holding Company has not carried out impairment assessment of one of the ENA plants as required by Ind AS 36 'Impairment of Assets' though there is an indication of impairment.  
 6. The Board of Directors recommended payment of Dividend of Rs. 0.50 per equity share of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ended March 31, 2024 subject to the approval of the Members at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

On behalf of the Board  
 For Tilaknagar Industries Ltd.  
 Sd/-  
 Amit Dahanukar  
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai  
 Date : May 21, 2024

**EXIDE INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 (CIN: L31402WB1947PLC014919)  
 Regd. Office: Exide House, 59E, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 020  
 Ph No. 033-23023400/22832118  
 E-mail: exideindustriesslimited@exide.co.in  
 Website: www.exideindustries.com

**NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS**  
 (Sub: For transfer of Equity shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund)

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('Act'), the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 read with the relevant circulars and amendments thereto ('IEPF Rules'), the final dividend declared for FY 2016-17 which remained unclaimed for a period of seven years will be credited to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) within 30 days from the due date i.e. 1st September, 2024. The corresponding shares on which dividends were unclaimed for seven consecutive years will also be transferred as per the procedure set out in the IEPF Rules.

The Company has already sent separate notices to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority in accordance with the IEPF Rules requesting them to encash the unclaimed dividend on or before 10th August 2024. The details of such shareholders whose shares are due for transfer are also available under the Investors Section of the Company's website <https://www.exideindustries.com/investors/unclaimed-dividends.aspx>.

In this connection, please note the following:  
 a) In case you hold shares in physical form: Duplicate share certificate(s) will be issued and transferred to IEPF. The original share certificate(s) registered in your name(s) and held by you, will stand automatically cancelled.  
 b) In case you hold shares in electronic form: Your demat account will be debited for the shares liable for transfer to the IEPF.

In the event valid claim is not received from you on or before 10th August 2024, the Company will proceed to transfer the Equity shares to IEPF without any further notice. Please note that the concerned shareholder can claim both the unclaimed dividend and shares from IEPF Authority by making an online application in prescribed e-Form IEPF-5 available at <http://www.iepf.gov.in/IEPF/corporates.html> and sending the physical copy of the same, duly signed (as per specimen signature recorded with the Company) along with the required documents enumerated in e-form IEPF 5, to the Nodal Officer of the Company, as prescribed under IEPF Rules.

Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of shares/unclaimed dividend transferred to IEPF pursuant to the IEPF rules.

For any clarification/information on this matter, the concerned shareholders may contact the Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, C B Management Services (P) Ltd., P-22, Bondel Road, Kolkata - 700 019 (Phone no. (033) 2280 6692/4011 6700; E-Mail id- [rtac@cbmsl.com](mailto:rtac@cbmsl.com)).

For Exide Industries Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Jitendra Kumar  
 Company Secretary and  
 President (Legal & Corporate Affairs)  
 Place: Kolkata  
 Date : 22nd May 2024  
 ACS No. 11159

**UMANG DAIRIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Gajraula Hasanpur Road, Gajraula - 244235, Dist. Amroha (U.P.)  
 Phone: 011-68201775, Email: [sharesumang@kmail.com](mailto:sharesumang@kmail.com)  
 Website: [www.umangdairies.com](http://www.umangdairies.com), CIN : L15111UP1992PLC014942

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH' 2024**  
 (₹ Lakhs, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	7,183.57	10,284.42	28,856.94	29,483.91
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax and exceptional / extraordinary items)	826.26	(98.90)	138.41	(447.54)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) (after tax and exceptional / extraordinary items)	633.41	(77.66)	133.69	(325.96)
4	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	620.48	(40.73)	120.75	(278.75)
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 5/-each)	1,100.16	1,100.16	1,100.16	1,100.16
6	Earning per share (Face value ₹ 5/-each) Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	2.88	(0.35)	0.61	(1.48)

Notes:  
 1. The figures for the previous year have been regrouped/ rearranged, wherever considered necessary, to confirm to current period classifications. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2024 and 31st March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the published year to date figures for the nine months.  
 2. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 22nd May, 2024 and have been audited by statutory auditors of the company.  
 3. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the principles and procedures of Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") as notified under the companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as specified in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
 4. The Company has only one Business Segment namely 'Dairy Products'.  
 5. Scheme of Arrangement ('the Scheme') amongst Bengal & Assam Company Limited (BACL), Parent Company, Panchmahal Properties Limited ('PPL'), a wholly owned subsidiary of BACL, and Umang Dairies Limited ('UDL') for Demerger of dairy business of UDL into and with PPL and (b) merger of residual UDL into and with BACL w.e.f. 01.04.2023 has been filed with Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) after receipt of No objection from the Stock Exchanges. Hon'ble NCLT, Allahabad Bench has directed convening of Meetings of Equity Shareholders and Unsecured Creditors of the Company through Video Conferencing on 3rd August 2024 and dispensed with Meeting of Secured Creditor(s) of the Company. Pending approval, no impact of the Scheme has been given in the results.  
 6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website, [www.umangdairies.com](http://www.umangdairies.com).

On behalf of the Board  
 For Umang Dairies Limited  
 (A S Mehta)  
 Director  
 Authorised by Board of Directors

Date: 22nd May, 2024  
 Place: New Delhi

**OCCL ORIENTAL CARBON & CHEMICALS LTD**  
 CIN : L24297GJ1978PLC133845  
 Regd. Office : Plot No 30-33, Survey No. 77, Nishant Park, Nana Kapaya, Mundra, Kachchh-370415, Gujarat, Tel. No. : 0120 2446850  
 Email: [investorfeedback@occlindia.com](mailto:investorfeedback@occlindia.com); Web: [www.occlindia.com](http://www.occlindia.com)

**Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31' 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended	
		March 31' 2024	December 31' 2023	March 31' 2023	March 31' 2024	March 31' 2023
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	10,499.80	8,819.11	10,352.07	39,697.01	46,485.72
2	Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities before tax	1,715.02	642.42	1,520.01	5,755.84	5,748.92
3	Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities after tax	1,325.72	605.92	1,154.40	4,295.17	4,370.76
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period) after tax	1,544.70	615.59	902.31	4,597.03	5,057.75
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	999.01	999.01	999.01	999.01	999.01
6	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve				61,567.18	58,368.77
7	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (Rs.) (*Not Annualised)	13.27*	6.06*	11.56*	42.99	43.75

**Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31' 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended	
		March 31' 2024	December 31' 2023	March 31' 2023	March 31' 2024	March 31' 2023
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	12,388.45	10,355.56	12,228.60	46,366.79	53,585.76
2	Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities before tax	1,978.72	808.52	1,803.26	6,653.13	7,038.69
3	Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities after tax	1,520.83	730.22	1,371.62	4,957.60	5,358.73
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period) after tax	1,740.57	739.65	1,098.18	5,259.52	6,029.53
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	999.01	999.01	999.01	999.01	999.01
6	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve				62,732.68	59,233.88
7	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (Rs.) (*Not Annualised)	14.23*	6.68*	12.65*	46.19	48.69

Notes :  
 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on May 22' 2024.  
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31' 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) / [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and Company's website [www.occlindia.com](http://www.occlindia.com).

By Order of the Board of Directors  
 (Arvind Goenka)  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00135653

Place : NOIDA  
 Date : May 22, 2024

**Greenply Industries Limited**  
 Registered Office: 'Madgul Lounge', 6th Floor, 23 Chetla Central Road, Kolkata - 700 027  
 Corporate Identity Number: L20211WB1990PLC268743  
 Phone: +91 33 3051 5000  
 Website: [www.greenply.com](http://www.greenply.com), E-mail: [Investors@greenply.com](mailto:Investors@greenply.com)

**Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Previous Three months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Three months ended 31.03.2023 in the previous year (Audited)	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	45,408.69	44,226.62	41,749.19	1,76,703.20	1,64,320.21
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,886.78	2,784.09	4,102.55	11,210.29	13,506.06
3.	Exceptional items	381.08	885.75	(1,638.68)	1,266.83	(676.68)
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3,267.86	3,669.84	2,463.87	12,477.12	12,829.38
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,479.34	2,740.63	1,408.67	9,344.56	10,934.52
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,504.02	2,752.55	1,426.70	9,382.66	10,972.55
7.	Equity share capital	1,236.99	1,236.90	1,228.76	1,236.99	1,228.76
8.	Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 1/- each)					
	Basic (₹)	2.00*	2.22*	1.15*	7.57	8.90
	Diluted (₹)	1.99*	2.20*	1.14*	7.50	8.82

\* Not annualised

**Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Previous Three months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Three months ended 31.03.2023 in the previous year (Audited)	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Continuing Operations	59,978.78	58,208.02	42,721.19	2,17,992.09	1,66,314.65
2.	Profit before share of (loss) of equity accounted investees, Exceptional items and tax from Continuing operations	3,789.52	2,905.26	4,441.87	10,277.91	13,632.18
3.	Exceptional items	466.89	885.75	-	1,352.64	962.00
4.	Share of Profit/(Loss) in Joint Venture Entities	(68.16)	(16.43)	(1,663.13)	(131.30)	(2,075.21)
5.	Profit before tax from continuing operations	4,188.25	3,774.58	2,778.74	11,499.25	12,518.97
6.	Profit for the period from continuing operations	3,251.46	2,811.31	1,653.44	8,524.01	10,600.84
7.	Loss for the year from Discontinued operations	(415.36)	(124.37)	(546.80)	(1,528.70)	(1,457.66)
8.	Profit for the period	2,836.10	2,686.94	1,106.64	6,995.31	9,143.18
9.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,779.10	2,803.35	1,152.21	7,072.29	9,394.42
10.	Equity share capital	1,236.99	1,236.90	1,228.76	1,236.99	1,228.76
11.	Earnings per equity share - continuing operations & discontinued operations (of ₹ 1/- each)					
	Basic (₹)	2.30*	2.17*	0.90*	5.67	7.44
	Diluted (₹)	2.28*	2.16*	0.89*	5.61	7.37

\* Not annualised

Notes :  
 1. The above is an extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 are available on the BSE Limited (BSE) website (URL: [www.bseindia.com/corporates](http://www.bseindia.com/corporates)), National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE) website (URL: [www.nseindia.com/corporates](http://www.nseindia.com/corporates)) and on the Company's website (URL: [www.greenply.com/investors](http://www.greenply.com/investors)).

By Order of the Board of Directors  
 Manoj Tulsian  
 Joint Managing Director & CEO  
 DIN : 05117060

Place : Kolkata  
 Dated : 21st May 2024

